AGENDA
CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION
JACKSONVILLE, ALABAMA
JANUARY 13, 2019

5:00 P.M.
1. Callto order.
2. Roll call.
3. Acceptance of minutes.
4. Sewer Truck Purchase.
5. Firefighter Cancer Insurance.

6. Meter Reading Replacement Proposal.

7. Any Other Business.
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

AGENDA
CITY COUNCIL MEETING
JACKSONVILLE, ALABAMA
JANUARY 13, 2019
7:00 P.M.

Call to order.

Invocation: Pastor Fred Smith
The Bridge Christian Center

Pledge of Allegiance.

Roll call.

Adoption of minutes.

Adoption of agenda.

Proclamation.

Public comments concerning agenda items.

Consideration of Ordinance that completely Amends and Replaces Section 24 — Zoning, of the
Code of Ordinances of the City of Jacksonville, Alabama. (Received First Reading on December
23,2019.)

Consider action to authorize the Mayor, on behalf of the Water Works, Gas and Sewer Board, to
sign the necessary documents for the purchase of a 2016 Pumper/Vac Truck, VIN

1FVAG3CY7GHHB3592 from the Anniston Water Works, at a total cost of $155,000.00.

Consider action to approve the attached agreement with Chubb for Firefighter Cancer
Insurance, Cancer Coverage, for an annual rate of

Consider action to authorize the Mayor, on behalf of the Water Works, Gas and Sewer Board, to
sign Proposal for Engineering Services with Goodwyn Mills Cawood (GMC) for the replacement
of Meter Services, per the attached.

Consider action to Reschedule the May 25, 2020, 6:00 p.m. Work Session and 7:00 p.m. Council
Meeting to Tuesday, May 26, 2020, 6:00 p.m. Work Session and 7:00 p.m. Council Meeting.

Consider action to approve December 31, 2020 as an additional holiday for all City of
Jacksonville General Fund and Water Works, Gas and Sewer Board employees.

Purchases over $5,000.00.

Request to Attend Conference/Training Session with Costs Exceeding $1,000.
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17. Other Personnel Items.

18. Public comments for general items.

19. Council Member Remarks.

20. Mayor’s report.

21. Any Other Business.

22. Consider action to enter into an Executive Session under the provisions of Section 36-25A-7

(a)(3) to discuss with their attorney the legal ramifications of and legal option for pending
litigation.
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