## AGENDA CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION JACKSONVILLE, ALABAMA JANUARY 13, 2019 5:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Roll call.
- 3. Acceptance of minutes.
- 4. Sewer Truck Purchase.
- 5. Firefighter Cancer Insurance.
- 6. Meter Reading Replacement Proposal.
- 7. Any Other Business.

To accommodate persons with disabilities, this document is available in alternate formats upon request.

## AGENDA CITY COUNCIL MEETING JACKSONVILLE, ALABAMA JANUARY 13, 2019 7:00 P.M.

1. Call to order.

2.	Invocation:	Pastor Fred Smith The Bridge Christian Center
3.	Pledge of Allegiance.	
4.	Roll call.	
5.	Adoption of minutes.	
6.	Adoption of agenda.	
7.	Proclamation.	
8.	Public comments concerning agenda items.	
9.	Consideration of Ordinance that completely Amends and Replaces Section 24 – Zoning, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Jacksonville, Alabama. (Received First Reading on December 23, 2019.)	
10.	Consider action to authorize the Mayor, on behalf of the Water Works, Gas and Sewer Board, to sign the necessary documents for the purchase of a 2016 Pumper/Vac Truck, VIN 1FVAG3CY7GHHB3592 from the Anniston Water Works, at a total cost of \$155,000.00.	
11.		cion to approve the attached agreement with Chubb for Firefighter Cancer  Cancer Coverage, for an annual rate of
12.	. Consider action to authorize the Mayor, on behalf of the Water Works, Gas and Sewer Board, to sign Proposal for Engineering Services with Goodwyn Mills Cawood (GMC) for the replacement of Meter Services, per the attached.	
13.	. Consider action to Reschedule the May 25, 2020, 6:00 p.m. Work Session and 7:00 p.m. Council Meeting to Tuesday, May 26, 2020, 6:00 p.m. Work Session and 7:00 p.m. Council Meeting.	
14.	. Consider action to approve December 31, 2020 as an additional holiday for all City of Jacksonville General Fund and Water Works, Gas and Sewer Board employees.	
15.	Purchases over \$5,000.00.	
16.	Request to Attend Conference/Training Session with Costs Exceeding \$1,000.	

- 17. Other Personnel Items.
- 18. Public comments for general items.
- 19. Council Member Remarks.
- 20. Mayor's report.
- 21. Any Other Business.
- 22. Consider action to enter into an Executive Session under the provisions of Section 36-25A-7 (a)(3) to discuss with their attorney the legal ramifications of and legal option for pending litigation.